



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Jackson Center  
Airstream Traffic Signal  
February 26, 2020

Perram Electric, Inc.  
Wadsworth, OH

Reese Electric, Inc.  
Versailles, OH

Miller Cable Company  
Green Springs, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.85	\$351.00	\$22.40	\$1,344.00	\$2.00	\$120.00
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,830.55	\$5,830.55	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
3	625	BRACKET ARM, 10', AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,036.00	\$2,072.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
4	625	BRACKET ARM, 20', AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
5	625	CONDUIT, 2-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	206	\$25.00	\$5,150.00	\$27.45	\$5,654.70	\$14.00	\$2,884.00	\$20.00	\$4,120.00
6	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	95	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$30.95	\$2,940.25	\$17.00	\$1,615.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00
7	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$47.20	\$660.80	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$392.00
8	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	FT.	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.65	\$7,278.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00
9	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$224.00	\$448.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
10	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, 18"	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00	\$784.00	\$1,568.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
11	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, 24"	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$224.00	\$896.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00
13	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	38	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.65	\$594.70	\$12.35	\$469.30	\$12.00	\$456.00
14	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$492.80	\$1,478.40	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
15	630	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$151.20	\$453.60	\$144.00	\$432.00
16	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$18.05	\$523.45	\$31.35	\$909.15	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
17	630	SIGN, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
18	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$33.60	\$67.20	\$20.00	\$40.00
19	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND STORAGE	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
20	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), YELLOW, 3-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$952.00	\$5,712.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
21	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), YELLOW, 5-SECTION, 12 INCH LENS, 1-WAY, WITH BACKPLATE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
22	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$33.60	\$235.20	\$60.00	\$420.00
23	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 10 AWG.	FT.	593	\$4.00	\$2,372.00	\$2.85	\$1,690.05	\$2.25	\$1,334.25	\$2.90	\$1,719.70
24	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	737	\$3.00	\$2,211.00	\$1.90	\$1,400.30	\$2.80	\$2,063.60	\$3.20	\$2,358.40
25	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,410.00	\$16,230.00	\$5,376.00	\$16,128.00	\$13,200.00	\$39,600.00
26	632	SERVICE CABLE, MISC.; 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 2 AWG.	FT.	270	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.05	\$1,903.50	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$6.97	\$1,881.90
27	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
28	632	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$7,840.00	\$7,840.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 11, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,490.00	\$9,490.00	\$11,480.00	\$11,480.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00
31	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN 14, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$17,439.00	\$17,439.00	\$16,150.00	\$16,150.00
32	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, MECHANICAL DAMPER FOR TC-81.21 MAST ARM (GREATER THAN 39' IN LENGTH), AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
33	633	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE SUPER P44, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$17,735.00	\$17,735.00	\$20,832.00	\$20,832.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00
34	633	CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
35	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
36	633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,272.00	\$6,272.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
37	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$69.30	\$1,732.50	\$80.65	\$2,016.25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
38	644	STOP LINE	FT.	48	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$39.90	\$1,915.20	\$60.50	\$2,904.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$16.80	\$6,720.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
40	809	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,770.00	\$15,540.00	\$8,646.50	\$17,293.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
41	809	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,170.00	\$16,340.00	\$9,408.00	\$18,816.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$206,387.00</b>		<b>\$156,450.00 *</b>		<b>\$173,398.95</b>		<b>\$198,000.00</b>

\*1 Total not given